OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NAGAON :: ASSAM.

ORDER

In the interest of public service Sri Rafiquz Zaman, Copyist of the Office of the undersigned at present working in the office of the S.D.J.M.(M), Kaliabor (on deputation) is hereby promoted to the post of Upper Division Assistant vacated due to retirement on superannuation of Smti. Ranju Phukan, Upper Division Assistant on 30-11-2023.

Sri Rafiquz Zaman , will be entitled to draw monthly salary in the scale of Rs.14, 000/- to Rs.60, 500/- + Grade pay of Rs.8, 000/- p.m. (as per R.O.P.2017) and other allowances as per Govt. Rules from the date of her joining against the promotional post.

The expenditure is debitable under the head of account "2014- Admn. of Justice 108 Criminal Courts voted".

Sd/- Pranab Sarma Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon (Assam).

No. CJM(N)/ 20-26

Dated, Nagaon the 03rd January/2024.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Kaliabor.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon.
- 3. Sri Rafiquz Zaman, Copyist.
- 4. Nazir/Bill Asstt. of this establishment.
- 5. The System Officer, Nagaon Judiciary is asked to upload the order.
 - 6. Notice Board of this Office.
 - 7. Order file.

Chief-Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon (Assam) Nagaon (Assam)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NAGAON :: ASSAM.

ORDER

In the interest of public service Sri Lakhi Kt. Kakati, Copyist of the Office of the undersigned is hereby promoted to the post of Upper Division Assistant vacated due to retirement on superannuation of Smti Junu Choudhury, Upper Division Assistant on 30-11-2023.

Sri Lakhi Kt. Kakati , will be entitled to draw monthly salary in the scale of Rs.14, 000/- to Rs.60,500/- + Grade pay of Rs.8,000/- p.m. (as per R.O.P.2017) and other allowances as per Govt. Rules from the date of her joining against the promotional post.

The expenditure is debitable under the head of account "2014- Admn. of Justice 108 Criminal Courts voted".

Sd/- Pranab Sarma

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon (Assam).

No. CJM(N)/ 27 - 32 Dated, Nagaon the 03^{rd} January/2024.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- The Treasury Officer, Nagaon. 1.
- Sri Lakhi Kt. Kakati , Copyist. 2.
- Nazir/Bill Asstt. of this establishment.
- The System Officer, Nagaon Judiciary is asked to upload the order.
- Notice Board of this Office. 5.
- Order file.

cial Magistrate,